01-22-1999	105 REC 1 PCI/PIU 29 MAY 1998 (1)		
MR83-29-98	COVER 0 50 17745 0 s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Honorable Commis 100950628	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Yun-Soo KIM, Won-Yong KOH, Su-Jin KU	Name: KOREA INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Street Address: 100, Jang-dong, Yuseong-gu,		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Daejeon 305-343		
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	City: Republic of Korea  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
Execution Date: <u>May 20, 1998</u>			
the application is: May 20, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)	th a new application, the execution date of  B. Patent No.(s)  tached? Yes _X No		
Additional numbers at	Tuched:		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1_		
Name: Alexander Zinchuk Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. AKO-TOREN Street Address: <u>1251 Avenue of the Americas</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
44th Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182			
Do not us	se this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf 703/1958 MCEAYBRO 0000075 011944 05077450 Alexander Zinchuk FE:581 40.00 CH Name of Person Signing	May 29, 1998  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of P Box As Washingto	ch this portion  n required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estima including time for reviewing the document and gathering the d Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pate PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manag Washington, D.C. 20503.	ata needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet.  nt and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,		

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0165

JOINT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Yun-Soo KIM; Won-Yong KOH; and Su-Jin KU, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at #383-11, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea; Kongdong Kwanri Apartment 8-302, #431, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea; and Posung Apartment 109-302, Wolsong-dong, Talso-gu, Taegu 704-400, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

## PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ALUMINUM OXIDE FILM USING DIALKYLALUMINUM ALKOXIDE

for which We have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

**RECORDED: 05/29/1998** 

	which is executed on	□ even da	ate herewith or		(date)	
	which is identified by Pen	nie & Edmonds	LLP docket no.			
	which was filed on	, s	Serial No		<b></b> *	
343, F	HEREAS, <b>KOREA RESEARC</b> Republic of Korea, ASSIGNER Re said application:					
and by and as divisio and ex utility i togeth application other if all form which	NOW, THEREFORE, in colleration, the receipt of which is the these presents do hereby sessigns, the entire right, title a sins, renewals and continuation tensions thereof; and all applimodels, and designs which mer with the right to file such a pation under the Patent Laws of international agreement or the ms of industrial property protes thereof;	thereby acknowled, assign, transferd interest in, to use thereof, and a cations for industrial hereafter be to polications and the fithe United State domestic laws dection, including	edged, we, the ser and set over, and under the II Patents of the rial property profiled for said inverse to claim es, the Internation of the country in, without limitat	said ASSIGNORS, had unto the said ASSIG said invention, and a United States which tection, including, we rention in any country for the same the pronal Convention for which any such applicion, patents, utility	ave sold, assigned, transfer GNEE, its successors, legal the said United States as the said United States as the may be granted thereously thout limitation, all application or countries foreign to tiority rights derived from a state Protection of Industrial plication is filed, as may be models, inventors' certifice	arred and set over, al representatives application and all nand all reissues ations for patents, the United States ald Property, or any be applicable; and cates and designs
indust	AND WE HEREBY authoral of any country or countries rial property protection on a sentatives and assigns, in acc	foreign to the Lapplications as	Inited States, w aforesaid, to is	hose duty it is to is sue the same to t	ssue patents or other evid	dence or forms of
have r	AND WE HEREBY covena not executed, and will not exe				entire interest herein assig	gned, and that we
papers possib	AND WE HEREBY further sentatives and assigns, any fast, execute all divisional, controlle to aid the said ASSIGNEE, exention in all countries.	cts known to us inuing, reissue a	respecting said and foreign app	d invention, and tes lications, make all r	tify in any legal proceedi rightful oaths, and genera	ng, sign all lawful ally do everything
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, We hereunto s	et our hands an	d seals the day and	year set opposite our resp	pective signatures.
Date_	May →o,	, 1998	Yun	1000 K		L.S.
Date_	May 20	, 1998	w	9 X 1	KL	L.S.
Date_	May 20	, 1998	lm	im ku		L.S

PATENT REEL: 9704 FRAME: 0166